
 

 

 

 

 

 

Frogwell Primary School Newsletter 

11th November 2022 

 

School news 
 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming Christmas events 

We hope lots of parents and carers will be able to join us for our nativity and church events in 

December. We can only accommodate two adults per family at these events. 
 

Event Date / time Where?  

Non-uniform day in return for an item for the 

children’s Christmas shop – please make sure 

clothing and shoes are suitable for active play 

at school 

Friday 25th November  School  

Donaldson / Potter / Fox / Dahl Classes nativity 

performances to parents / carers (tickets will 

be available nearer the time) 

Wednesday 7th December 09.30 

Thursday 8th December 14.00 

School hall 

Whole-school Christmas celebration  

 

Thursday 15th December 10.00 Ladyfield Church 

Children’s Christmas lunch 

 

Thursday 15th December School  

Christmas parties 

 

Dates to be confirmed School  

Christmas shop buying day 

 

Date to be confirmed School  

 
 

Attendance 

Whole school attendance for this week has been 95.6%. 

 

This week’s top three classes for attendance were: 

• Rowling 98.9% 

• Dahl 98.3% 

• Lewis 98.2% 

The highest attending class wins extra playtime! 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Remembrance Day 

This week we have had assemblies about Service and 

Remembrance. We have had poppies and merchandise on sale to 

help raise money for the Royal British Legion Poppy Appeal and to 

pay tribute to those who have served and sacrificed. We also held 

a whole-school two minutes silence at 11:00 today to show our 

respect and I was so proud of the way the children did this. 
 

 

 

 

 



Year 6 residential trip to The Beacon in Devon 

What an amazing trip with so many wonderful experiences! Here are just a few photos of the 

different activities on last week’s Year 6 residential.  

 
   

 
  

   

  
 

 
 

 



     

   

 

 

Dahl Class campfire 

Dahl Class have had a lovely campfire today as part of their preparation for next week’s writing unit 

based on ‘The Owl Who Was Afraid Of The Dark’. In the story, the character Plop joins a group of 

boys on their campfire! 

   
 

 

Reminders 
Parents and Carers are asked not to make any form of video or audio recordings or take photographs within 

the school grounds, other than those approved at official school events such as concerts. 

Please remember bikes and scooters must not be ridden on the playground.   

Children must not play on the climbing/balancing equipment before or after school – children should be 

closely supervised by the adult who is collecting them and kept with you while on school grounds. 

Please do not allow children to be on the grassy bank behind the car parking bays for any reason.  

Gates are locked at 08:55 in the morning so parents can leave the site but school officially starts at 08:50 so 

arrivals after that time will be marked as late. 

Please do not smoke or vape around the school entrance areas. 

Please drive slowly and carefully in the car park and in the streets around the school, paying attention to 

pedestrians. 



 
 

 

 

Diary dates for 2022-23 

Week beginning 14th Nov 2022 National Anti-Bullying Week 

Fri 18th Nov 2022 Children In Need Day (details to follow) 

Fri 25th Nov 2022 Non-uniform day in return for Christmas shop items 

Thurs 1st Dec 2022 Flu nasal vaccinations (only with consent from parents – NHS forms 

to follow) 

Fri 2nd Dec 2022 Donaldson and Fox Classes multiskills event at Abbeyfield 

Wed 7th Dec 2022 Nativity 09.30 

Thurs 8th Dec 2022 Nativity 14.00 

Fri 9th Dec 2022 King-Smith and Lewis Classes Santa Run at Hardenhuish/Sheldon 

Thurs 15th Dec 2022 Whole-school Christmas Celebration at Ladyfield Church 

Christmas lunch 

Fri 16th Dec 2022 Last day of Term 2 

19th Dec 2022 – 2nd Jan 2023 Christmas holidays 

Tues 3rd Jan 2023 Start of Term 3 

Wednesday 11th Jan 2023 Panto ‘Beauty and the Beast’ at school (afternoon) 

Thurs 9th Feb 2023 Last day of Term 3 for children 

Fri 10th Feb 2023 TD day – no school for children 

13th – 17th Feb 2023 Half term 

Mon 20th Feb 2023 Start of Term 4 

Fri 31st March 2023 Last day of Term 4 

3rd April – 14th April 2023 Easter holidays 

Mon 17th April 2023 TD day – no school for children 

Tues 18th April 2023 Start of Term 5 

Fri 26th May 2023 Last day of Term 5 

29th May – 2nd June 2023 Half term 

Mon 5th June 2023 Start of Term 6 

Fri 23rd June 2023 TD day – no school for children 

Tues 25th July 2023 Last day of Term 6 

 

 

 

 

    
 


